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MROCZEK BROTHERS
AUCTIONEERS & ASSOCIATES

FINE ART & ANTIQUE AUCTION
2-SESSION - 11/10 & 11/11 - 6:00PM
14% Buyers Premium In-House - 19% Online & Phone Bidding
717 S Third St Renton, WA

(425) 235-6345

FIRST SESSION - 11/10 - 6:00PM
Description

Scottish (Scots) Guard Full Mannequin
Uniform with Accessories

Scottish (Scots) Guard Three-Quarter
Uniform Mannequin with Accessories
Scottish (Scots) Guard Half Uniform
Mannequin with Accessories

Vintage Circus Clown Toy Prize 25 Cent
Vending Machine 48" - Working with
Key, Even Wear

1955 Coca-Cola Model 44 Vendolator
5-Cent Coin Operated Vending Machine
with Key 58"x19" - Light Wear

Vintage Coca-Cola Advertising Metal
6-Pack Bottle Rack 47" - Even Wear
Bernard Bleha (WA) "The Delegates”
1974 Silkscreen Signed & Numbered
4/29 - 28"x22" Loose

C.T. Chew (WA) Pencil Signed Stamp
Art Print 9.75"x8.5" - Matted

Group of (8) C.T. Chew (WA) Pencil
Signed Stamp Prints in Original
Envelope - Sizes Vary

Marilyn Bergstrom (WA) Untitled
Abstract Collage 1976 - 7"'x10.5"
Northwest Modernist Architectural
Facade Oil/Masonite 32"x12" - Unsigned
Mary Eleanor Honnigfort (WA) Untitled
Modernist Snow Capped Houses Scene
Oil/Board 16.75"x12.75"

Doris Huntsman Thomas (WA) Untitled
Abstract Street Scene Oil/Board
14"x18.5"

Virginia & George Smith "The Smith
Family" 1982 Original Comic Strip Art
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28

29

Ink/Paper 5"x16"

Oronzo Vito Gasparo (1903-1969 NY/CA)
Untitled Modern Portrait 1947
Watercolor/Paper 14"x10" in Piecrust Frame
Domenic Cretara (CA) Study for "Cain &
Abel™ Ink/Paper 5"x6" Unsigned -
Shadowbox Framed with Absolute Gallery
Label on Verso

Guy Anderson (WA) Pencil Signed
Exhibition Poster 17.5"x11.5"

1971 Joan Miro Galerie Berggruen Framed
Exhibition Poster 28"x20"

Joan Miro Galerie Maeght Framed
Exhibition Poster 32"x22.5"

Domenic Cretara (CA) "Skirmish™ Ink/Panel
8"x8" - Absolute Gallery Label on Verso
1983 Allen Wolf (WA) Francine Seders
Framed Exhibition Poster 15"x20"

J.F. Favre (French) "Tahiti Des Navigateurs"
Signed & Numbered 89/120 Lithograph
18"x24" - Tipped to Matt

Barbara A. Wood (OH/CA) Pencil Signed &
Numbered 49/350 Modernist Lithograph
12.5"x14.5"

Alice Thorsen (WA) Untitled Rural Scene
1937 Gouache/Paper 10.5"x13.5"

Abstract Bronze Modernist Sculpture &
Bronze/Walnut Box Signed Allan Lobb
Ohara Shoson Japanese Woodblock Print of
Parrot Oban Size - Laid Down

Toshi Yoshida "Rice Field in Suizu™ Pencil
Signed Japanese Woodblock Print Oban Size
- Framed

Andre Brasilier (1929-? French) "Central
Park™ 4-Color Lithograph with Blind Stamp
21.5"x27" - Tipped on Top

Richard Kirsten (WA) "Conversation
Between Flowers" 1987 Mixed Media/Paper

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM
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717 S Third St Renton, WA

(425) 235-6345

8.5"x24.5" - Kirsten Gallery Label on

Verso

"Pull and Tug" Western

Watercolor/Paper 8.5"x27" - Signed
Illegibly

Modernist Worked Copper Hanging Art

Charger 24" - Stamped on Verso "RM"
Made in USA

1978 Johnny Freidlander (1912-1992

German) Pencil Signed & Numbered

23/100 Exhibition Poster 29"x20"

Karl Brandstatter (1946-? German)
Untitled Modernist Pencil Signed &
Numbered 97/120 Etching

15.75"x18.75" - Taped at Top

Bernard Richards Untitled Caribbean

Portrait 2000 QOil/Canvas 23.5"x29.5" -
Some Scratching, Unframed

Modern Madonna with Child 2-Tile

Studio Ceramic Framed Tile 20"x4.5" -

Signature Illegible

Hans Erni (1909-? Swiss) "Pigeons”

Pencil Signed & Numbered 117/150
Modernist Lithograph 17"x22"

Signed Tsikawa 1939 Untitled WWII

Japanese Marine War Scene Oil/Canvas

37.5"x46" - Needs Restretching,
Damage to Edges

Initialed HTE 1976 Tahitian Abstract

Coral Reef Scene Oil/Board 24"x39" -

Purchased in Tahiti

Hoi Lebadang (1922-? France/Vietnam)

"Composition - Petite 111" 1994 Mixed
Media/Paper 13"x9" - Gallery

Shadowbox Framed

Peter Max (1937-? NY) "Donald Duck™

Signed & Numbered 201/500 Serigraph

16"x14" - Gallery Framed

Peter Max (1937-? NY) Woman on

41
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Sofa Signed & Numbered 88/165 Serigraph
19.5"x23" - Gallery Framed

Peter Max (1937-? NY) Woman Wearing
Hat Signed & Numbered 122/165 Serigraph
19"x24" - Gallery Framed

Peter Max (1937-? NY) Bouquet & Sofa
1978 Signed & Numbered 58/100 Serigraph
17"x23" - Gallery Framed

Isaac Maimon (1951-? Israel) "A Kiss"
Acrylic/Board 18"x15" - Gallery Framed
Jean-Claude Picot (1933-? French) "Soir Sur
le Golfe" 1991 Oil/Canvas 13"x18" - Gallery
Framed

Marc Chagall (1887-1985) "Bouquet Sur La
Ville (Over the Town)" Pencil Signed
Edition H.C. Lithograph 23"x16" - Gallery
Framed

Linda Lekinff (1949-? France/Italy) "Petit
Cake" 1996 Oil/Board 14"x11" - Gallery
Framed, Some Scratching

Framed Marc Chagall Numbered 11 117/500
Lithograph 26"x20"

Framed Marc Chagall Numbered 11 414/500
Lithograph 27"x21"

Unsigned Mia Impressionist Landscape
Oil/Canvas 36"x36"

Mia Untitled Sailboat Canal Scene
Impressionist Oil/Canvas 16"x22"

Mia Untitled Boats in Harbor Impressionist
Oil/Canvas 16"x22"

Paul Horiuchi (WA) "Vertical in Blue"
Signed & Numbered 62/100 Lithograph
29"x21"

Lunstead Style Designer Cylinder Metal
Table Lamp 25"

Pair of LaBarge Designer Chinoiserie
Reverse Painted Framed Mirrors 42"x28.5" -
Paper Labels on Verso

Cast Glass & Cut Steel "Mortal" Art Hanging

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM
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Lamp 17.5"x14.5" - Unsigned, Rusting
to Steel

(3) Piece Designer Walnut Coffee & End
Table Set - Slight Edge Wear

Stephen Jon Clements 1989 Fused Glass
Sculpture 18.5"x6.5"

McGuire Designer Glass Top Rattan
Dining Table 66"x30"

Set of (6) Hickory Designer Tufted
Leather Seat Dining Chairs

(2) Pairs of T.H. Robsjohn-Gibbings for
Widdicomb Straight Chairs 39""x21"x27" -
Even Wear to Legs, Two Legs Need
Repair, Recovered

Glen Earl Alps (WA) Sculptural Light
Fixture Cut Metal 17"x7" - Unsigned,
Rust to Steel

Glen Earl Alps (WA) Abstract Wall
Sculpture Cut Metal 25"x24" -
Unsigned, Rust to Steel

Glen Earl Alps (WA) Untitled Squares
Pencil Signed 3-Color Lithograph
19"x19" - Original Metal Frame

Signed Mia Untitled Floral Still Life
Oil/Canvas 17"x15"

Leland Standley (WA) "Last Night" Mt.
Rainier 1993 QOil/Canvas 44"x34" -
Grover/Thurston Gallery Label on Verso
Deidre Tucker (WA) Untitled San Juan
Impressionist Landscape 39"x47"
Rosalyn Gale Powell (WA) Untitled
Daisy Bouquet 1959 Oil/Masonite
35"x22"

Kenneth Callahan (WA) Untitled Red
Figures (Double Sided) Tempera/Paper
16.5"x13" - Some Foxing - Estimate:
$1,000-$2,000

Kenneth Callahan (WA) Untitled
Universal Voyage Scene Tempera/Board

70
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80

17"x22" - Estimate: $2,000-$3,000

Kenneth Callahan (WA) Untitled Cow
Sumi/Paper 1976 17.25"x23" - Inscribed on
Verso, "For Guatemalan Relief Only" -
Estimate: $500-$1,500

Pair of 1930's Turned Brass Industrial
Candlesticks 13"x7"

Pair of William Ivey (WA/CA) Unsigned
Ink/Paper Landscape Studies 8"x9.5" - Some
Light Staining

Attributed to George Tsutakawa (WA)
Untitled Seascape Sumi/Paper 9"x12" - Has
Staining

William F. Reese (1938-2010 WA)
"Charlene” 1983 Oil/Board 16"x12" -
Original Frame, Titled on Verso

Rosalyn Gale Powell (WA) Untitled
Hydrangeas Bouquet 1959 Qil/Masonite
35"x22"

Alden Mason (WA) Untitled Abstract
Composition Mixed Media/Paper 22"x26"
Fay Chong (WA) Untitled Birds Sumi/Paper
17"x22.75" - Original Framing, Small
Foxing Marks & Staining

Michael Spafford (WA) "Lapiths & Centaurs
#7" 1993 Signed & Numbered 3/5
Lithograph 19.75"x25.5" - Shadowbox
Framed at Plasteel

Michael Spafford (WA) "Lapiths & Centaurs
#6" 1993 Signed & Numbered 3/5
Lithograph 19.75"x25.5" - Shadowbox
Framed at Plasteel

Michael Spafford (WA) "Lapiths & Centaurs
#8" 1993 Signed & Numbered 3/5
Lithograph 19.75"x25.5" - Shadowbox
Framed at Plasteel

William Ivey (1919-1992 WA) "Abstraction
No.3" 1958 Qil/Canvas - Artist's Gallery
Label on Verso, Small Scratch & Paint Chips

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM
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to Lower Edge, Stretcher Burn to Bottom
Right Corner on Verso - Estimate:
$3,000-$5,000 89
Mark Tobey (WA) "Woven World"

Lithograph Pencil Signed & Numbered

29/50 European Edition 10"x17.75" -

Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 90
Mark Tobey (WA) Untitled Abstract
Lithograph 1970 Pencil Signed

Lithograph 11.25"x11.25" - Original Frame 91
Eric Norstad (OR) Studio Pottery Slab

Tray 11"x11" - No Damage

Pair of Edward Wormley for Dunbar

Green Upholstered Swivel Club Chairs 92
30"x28"x28" - Marked Dunbar on Seat
Upholstery, All Original, Fraying to

Back Edging - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000
Edward Wormley for Dunbar Side Table on 93
Ebonized Base 22"x28"x28" - All

Original, Some Staining

Curtiss Brock & Jan Mares (Pilchuck

School) Collaboration Blown Art Glass 94
Bird Vase 19"x10" - Signed "Curtiss

Brock Blowing and Jan Mares Design 95
and Engraving" and Dated 1991 - No

Damage, Comes with Custom Glass

Stand

Signed P.S. (Pilchuck School) 1991 96
Contemporary Pink Art Glass Vase 21.5" -
Some Chipping to Threading

Erwin Teichmann (WA) "Michigan Blvd 97
Bridge" Pencil Signed & Numbered 6/50
Drypoint Etching 10"x8" - Original

Frame, Member of PSG in 1932 98
Mark Tobey (1890-1976 WA) Untitled

White Writing Composition 1955 Mixed
Media/Paper 8"x5.75" - Purchased from
Maxwell Galleries San Francisco, CA

with Original Receipt of Sale,

Provenance: Seligman - Estimate:
$4,000-$6,000

Guy Anderson (WA) Untitled Abstract
Woodblock Print 1962-1963 Pencil Signed
18"x6" - Original Frame, Foxing From
Backing

Phillip McCracken (WA) Untitled Stone
Sculpture with Eyes 1986 Carved Plum
Wood 8"x6.5"x4" - Estimate: $500-$1,500
Richard Gilkey (1925-1997 WA) Untitled
North Fork of the Skagit River Oil/Masonite
27"x42" - Original Frame, Purchased From
Artist in 1955 - Estimate: $3,000-$5,000
Manuel Izquierdo (1925-2009 OR) "The
Runner” 1958 Bronze on Marble Base
15"x12"x4" - Lynn McAllister Gallery Label
on Bottom - Estimate: $2,000-$4,000
Manuel Izquierdo (1925-2009 OR) "Woman
in Furs" 1969 Bronze on Wood Base
11.5"x4.5"x4.5" - Lynn McAllister Gallery
Label on Bottom - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000
1989 Susan Glass (WA) White & Orange
Threaded Art Glass Vase 11" - No Damage
1989 Thomas (Tom) R. Kreager (Pilchuck
School) Figures & Skeleton Acid Cut &
Painted Art Glass Vase 9.75"x10" - No
Damage

1989 Thomas (Tom) R. Kreager (Pilchuck
School) Skeletons & Tree Acid Cut &
Painted Art Glass Vase 7.5"x8" - No Damage
1985 Hank Murta Adams (NJ) Abstract Art
Glass Vase 13.5"x8.5" - No Damage, Former
Blenko Glass Director 1988-1994

William Ivey (1919-1992 WA) Untitled
Abstract Interior Scene 1961 Qil/Board
9"x9" Unsigned - Henry Art Gallery
Exhibition Label on Verso & SAM
Volunteer Park Ink Stamp - Estimate:
$1,000-$2,000

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM



99

100

101

101A

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

MROCZEK BROTHERS
AUCTIONEERS & ASSOCIATES

FINE ART & ANTIQUE AUCTION
2-SESSION - 11/10 & 11/11 - 6:00PM
14% Buyers Premium In-House - 19% Online & Phone Bidding
717 S Third St Renton, WA
(425) 235-6345

1930's Italian Aquarium Art Glass Vase
with Applied Design 6.5"x5.5" - Chip to
Coral Piece

European Modernist Acid Cut Vase with
Spiral Design 5.25"x4.25" - No Damage,
Paper Label Reads "STR"

Pauline B. Johnson (WA) "Washington
Hills" 1935 Pencil Signed & Numbered
3/5 - 9.25"x14" in Original Frame

Dan Jordan (20th Cent. WA) "Old West
Portrait Series #30" 1982 Graphite/Paper
5.5"x4" - Original Frame with
Title/Label on Verso

Deborah Gillis (OR) "From a Distance -
American Landscape Sabino Canyon,
Arizona" 2002 Mixed Media/Board
18"x48"

Signed Pilchuck School 1988 Pink &
Amber Art Glass Compote or Taza
15"x4.5" - No Damage, Reminiscent of
the Work of Dale Chihuly

Mariusz Rynkiewicz (Poland/WA)
Orange & Red Art Glass Bowl 2000 -
12"x6" No Damage

Robert Eickholt (OH) Iridescent Art
Glass Vase 2000 - 6.5"x5" No Damage
Boyd Sugiki (WA) Orange & Red
Incalmo Glass Bowl 2003 - 11"x6" No
Damage

Peter Max (1937-? NYY) Untitled
Psychedelic Image 1970 Ink/Paper 7"'x9" -
Slight Scratch to Left of Image, Signed
Faintly Bottom Right, Purchased in 1970 at
Red Bug Gallery in Berkeley, CA -
Estimate: $500-$1,500

William Cumming (WA) Untitled Figures
1964 Ink/Paper 5.25"x3.5"

Kenneth Callahan (1905-1986 WA)
"Suspension” Tempera/Paper 7"'x13" -

110
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Foster/White Gallery Label on Verso,
Plasteel Framed - Estimate: $500-$1,500
Kenneth Callahan (1905-1986 WA) Untitled
Rabbits & Animals Sumi/Paper 3.25"x17" -
Original Frame - Estimate: $500-$1,500
William lvey (1919-1992 WA) Untitled
Abstract Interior 1981 Mixed Media/Paper
7"X7" Unsigned - Henry Art Gallery
Exhibition Label on Verso - Estimate:
$500-$1,500

SECOND SESSION - 11/11 - 6:00PM

Chinese Ming "Leaning on Staff, Near
Pavilion by the Mountain" Framed Sumi
Painting 13.5"x7.5"

Chinese Long Panoramic Landscape Scroll
Painting 15"x131"

Dated 1755 "The Works of Flavius
Josephus" Large Leatherbound Book

(12) Piece Antique German Enameled
Amethyst Glass Punch Bowl & Cup Set on
Tray 15"x17" - Ladle Replaced

Chinese Carved & Colored Ivory Chess Set
Complete in Case - Sizes Vary 3"-6", Pieces
are Signed with Chop Mark

WWII USS Centaurus Copper Marine Ship's
Lantern 20" - Marked "ANCHOR C2248"
15'8"x9'6" Kirman Oriental Room-Size Rug
- Some Slight Staining, Full Pile

5'x7' Fine Weave Scenic Oriental Rug with
Birds, Animals & Architecture - Full Pile,
Vibrant Color

6'x9" Chinese Cobalt Oriental Rug - Slight
Staining

10'6"x19" Kashan Oriental Room-Size Rug -
Artist Signed in Cartouche, Even Wear
Flora Naranjo Santa Clara Pueblo Handled
Pottery Basket 5.75"

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM
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George William Whitaker (1841-1916
RI/NY) Untitled Sunset Landscape
Oil/Board 4.25"x6.25" - Original Frame
1879 "Murphy's Rambles in North
America" Leatherbound Book
Hagenauer Art Deco Enameled Brass
Zebra Tray 6.5"x9.5" - Polished
Art Deco Platinum & Diamond Bow
Brooch 2.5"x1" - 15 Grams
Group of (3) Victorian Black Enamel
(Niello) on Sterling Bangle Bracelets -
57 Grams
Japanese Meiji Komai Geisha Girl
Figural Gold & Silver Inlaid Bronze
Necklace 14.5"
18k Yellow Gold 6 Carat Emerald &
Diamond Ring - Size 7 - Appraisal
Included $7,950 in 1996 - Estimate:
$1,000-$2,000
Circa 1910 Cornelius Saunders & Frank
Shepherd London Hallmarked Rococo
Sterling Women's Chatelaine 6" - 62
Grams
Circa 1820 Regency 14k Gold Necklace
with Figural Jeweled Hand Sprung
Clasp 46" - Weighing 53 Grams, No
Damage - Estimate: $1,500-$3,000
Jean Pierre Argentina Designer
Modernist Sterling Bracelet 7" - 117
Grams
David Yurman Designer Sterling & Blue
Topaz Pendant Necklace 15" - 34 Grams,
With Original Pouch
Ladies Art Deco Platinum Diamond Ring 1
Carat TW - Size 7 1/4 - 5.5 Grams with
Appraisal $2,400
14k Haida Eagle Northwest Coast Native
Designed Cuff Bracelet - Artist Signed
"CMH" 1980 - 32.6 Grams
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1960's Ladies 14k Geneve Quartz Solid Gold
Band Wristwatch - 14 Grams TW

Ladies Movado Designer Wristwatch

Men's Movado Designer Wristwatch - Never
Worn in Case & Box

1980 Russell Sanchez San lldefonso Pueblo
Lizard Pottery Pot with Turquoise Accents
4.25" - Missing One Bead Around Neck
Wedgewood Basalt Black Jasperware
Unusual Form Teapot 4"x8" - No Damage
Group of (3) Pieces of Wedgewood Basalt
Black Jasperware - Small Teapot, Bowl &
Matchholder - Some Flea Bites

(3) Piece Wedgewood Basalt Black
Jasperware Teapot, Sugar & Creamer

(3) Pieces Wedgewood Basalt Ribbed
Pitcher, Creamer & Bowl - No Damage

(3) Pieces Wedgewood Basalt Jasperware
Teapot, Coffee Pot & Creamer - No Damage,
Sizes Range 4"-8"

Wedgewood Basalt Jasperware Teapot with
Figural Finial 7" - No Damage

Group of (3) Antique Reference Books on
Wedgewood Porcelain

Collection of (14) European
Commemorative Bronze Medallions or
Medals - Condition & Sizes Vary 1"-3"
Lalique Tree of Life Amethyst Glass Plate
11" - No Damage

Collection of (14) Antique Framed
Jasperware Plaster Molds - Shadowbox
Framed - Sizes Range 1"-2"

Wedgewood Basalt Black Jasperware Oval
Plaque 5.75"x9" - No Damage, Framed
Wedgewood Emile Lessor Decorated
Queen's Ware Porcelain Portrait Charger 15"
- Paint Chipping to Edges

Pair of 19th Century Sterling Repousse
Butterfly Cup & Saucers with Japanese
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Kutani Inserts - Turkey Silver Marks
3"x5" - Hairline to One Cup, Saucers
Weigh 209 Grams

Japanese Signed Mixed Metals Cigarette
Case 5.25" - 133 Grams, Some
Scratching

Gorham Sterling Calling Card Case 3.5"
- Monogrammed, 50 Grams

Tiffany & Co. Sterling Figural Floral
Stem Compote 5.25"x2.5"
(Monogrammed) and Dimpled Sterling
Creamer 2.5"x3.5" - 281 Grams TW

555

556

557

558

Tiffany & Co. Sterling Lighter & Ashtray Set559

- 123 Grams TW, Monogrammed with
Some Corrosion to Lighter
Randahl Sterling Leaf Handled Bowl 8"
- 177 Grams
Japanese Signed Bamboo Sterling
Dresser Jar 2.5"x3.5" - 147 Grams
1880's Gorham Sterling Narragansett
Pattern Salad Fork & Spoon Set with
Figural Crabs, Fish, Shells & Sealife
11"x3" - 338 Grams TW, with Original
Gorham Felt - Estimate: $4,000-$6,000
Roger Horner (WA) Pair of Sterling Art
Egg Cups 3.5" - 183 Grams TW
Steiff Rose Pattern Sterling Gravy &
Under Tray 8" - 382 Grams TW
1924 Atkin Brothers Sheffield
Hallmarked Sterling Syrup Pitcher 6" -
386 Grams TW, Dent to Bottom Edge
Set of (7) Dresden Porcelain Monkey
Band Figures 6"-6.5" - One is Repaired
Heinz Arts & Crafts Sterling on Bronze
10" Pen Tray & 3" Pad Corners - Slight
Wear
Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Cricket
Box 4.75" - No Damage
Antique Chinese Brass & Enameled

560

561

562

563
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566

567

Cricket Box with Blue Enameled Highlights
5"x6.5" - Signed on Bail Edges, Wear to
Enameling

1880's Chinese Export Figural Dragon
Sterling Teapot 10"x6.75" - No Damage, 770
Grams - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000

Set of (6) Wang Ming Chinese Export Tea
Spoons in Fitted Box 5" - 113 Grams TW
Pair of Chinese 4-Panel Character Paintings
on Rice Paper - 5.75"x12" Framed

Old Chinese Brass 13" Opium Pipe & 4"
Covered Box - Polished

Antique Chinese Brass on Copper Ink Stone
Box 2.75" Square - Polished

Group of (4) Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain
Bowls & Plates - Sizes Range 6"-7" -
Damage to Blue & White Piece

Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Charger 16"
Diameter - No Damage

Japanese Kutani Porcelain Tray with Phoenix
12" Diameter - No Damage

Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Scalloped
Tray 10.25"x9.5" - No Damage

7'x7" Navajo Woven Geometric Design Wool
Rug - Slight Staining, No Wear, Vibrant
Color

Paul Verdussen (1868-1945 Belgium)
Untitled Artist's Studio Interior 1945
Oil/Canvas 15"x18" - Original Frame,
Artist's Label on Verso

Edwin A. Georgi (1896-1964 NY) Untitled
Expressionist Kissing Scene Illustrator
Gouache/Board 16.25"x19" - Slight Staining,
Original Frame - Estimate: $500-700

Victor De Grailly (1804-1889 NY/France)
Untitled Hudson River Style Landscape
Oil/Canvas 21.5"x28.75" Unsigned - Period
Frame, Partial Gallery Label on Verso -
Estimate: $1,000-$3,000
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Daniel Staschus (1872-1953 German)
Untitled Impressionist Landscape at
Night Oil/Board 9"x13"

Kurt Ruger (1867-? German) Untitled
Man Smoking Pipe Genre Scene
Oil/Panel 12.5"x10.25"

Pair of Neoclassical Style Gilt Bronze
Griffin Candelabras 20"

French Gilt Bronze Cherub Cased
Mantel Clock "Marshall & Sons, Paris"
Movement 11.5"x17" - Crazing to Dial
Pair of Japanese Kutani Crane Vases 9.5" -
No Damage

Unusual Cameo Stem Amber Glass
Compote 11.5" - No Damage

Victorian Floral Enameled Glass
Cranberry Twist Vase 12"x4.5" - No
Damage

19th Century English Hunting Scene
Enameled Glass Vase 8"x6.25" - No
Damage

(2) Hopi Native Pottery Pots by Laura
Tomasie 6" & Jeanette Sahu 3.5" - Some
Wear to Sides

(2) Southwest Native Indian Baskets 8"
& 11" - Slight Staining

Vintage Makah Lidded Indian Basket
3"x5" - Slight Fading

Pomo Indian Basket 7"'x3.75"

Charles Garabed Atamian (1872-1947
Turkey/France) Untitled Couple Fighting
1910 Ilustrator Ink/Paper 11.5"x8.5"
Charles Shepard Chapman (1879-1962
NJ/NY) "Mysterious Isle” lllustrator
Watercolor/Paper 8.25"x10.25" -
Mounted to Board, Faded

Pre Columbian Blackware Pottery
Handled Jug with Figures 8.5"x7.5" -
Chips to Top Rim

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

591

592

Fine Japanese Cloisonné Vase with Birds on
Flower Branches 14.5" - Repaired Sides,
Drilled Base, As-Is

Paul Ludwig Kowalczewski (1865-1910
German) Untitled Laborer with Son Bronze
Sculpture on Marble Base 14"x7.5"x7.5" -
Chip to Marble Base - Estimate: $500-$1,000
Fine Japanese Carved & Colored Ivory
Turtle Figure 4"x2.5" - Signed on Bottom,
No Damage

Important Japanese Meiji Kiritsu Kosho
Kaisha (Kiryu Kaisya) Attributed to Suzuki
Chokichi Mixed Metals Gold & Silver Inlay
Over a Copper Body - Depicting Swallow in
Flight with Leaves & Foliage 10.75"x5.25" -
Signed on Bottom with Double Mountain
Mark - No Damage, From Same Estate -
Estimate: $20,000-$30,000

Pair of Japanese Meiji Mixed Metals Bronze
Curio Vases Attributed to Kiritsu Kosho
Kaisha (Kiryu Kaisya) Company - Gold,
Silver & Copper Alloy Inlay Over a Bronze
Body - Depicting Swallows in Flight with
Chrysanthemum Flower, Leaves & Foliage
4.75"x1.5" - Unsigned - No Damage, From
Same Estate - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000
Japanese Bronze Incense Burner with Figural
Rabbit Finial 5.25"x4.5" - No Damage
Japanese Meiji Celadon Glaze Vase
Depicting (5) Rats Holding Radishes
11.5"x7" Signed on Bottom - Firing Flaw on
Top Rim

Pair of Japanese Kutani Iris Porcelain Vases
10"x6" - No Damage

Japanese Imari Scalloped Porcelain Bowl
10"x3.75" - No Damage

Antique Chinese Military 4-Claw Dragon
Embroidered Flag 14"x15" - Field Wear,
Stains & Edge Rips - Framed Between Glass
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- From the Boxer Rebellion Per
Consigner

Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Beaker
Vase 10"x5" - Chipping to Bottom
Edges & Sides of Center Panel

Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Dragon
Candlestick 9"x4" - Small Chip & Crack to
Spout

Large Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
Floral Candlestick 15"x8.5" Marked on
Side - No Damage

Chinese Imari Porcelain Interior Scene
with Pomegranates Beaker Vase 10"x5"
Signed Near Top Rim - Drilled Base
Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Lion
(Foo) Dog Pot with Metal Banded Edges
4.75"x7.25" - No Damage

Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Flower
Pot with Birds on Flowering Tree Branches
7.5"x9.5" Dynasty Mark on Bottom - No
Damage

Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain Vase
with Pomegranates 9.5"x6" - No Damage
Chinese Export Blue & White Porcelain
Teapot 9"x9.5" - Repaired Handle,
Missing Chip to Spout

Group of (2) Chinese Famille Rose
Vases 5.5"-9.75" & Blanc de Chine
Figure 6.5" - No Damage

Chinese Flambe Glaze Porcelain Vase
9"x4.25" Dynasty Marks on Bottom - No
Damage

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

Chinese Blue Monochrome Glaze Brush Pot 616

3"x3.5" Dynasty Marks on Bottom - No
Damage

Chinese Mirror Black Monochrome
Glaze Meiping Porcelain Vase 11.5"x4"
Dynasty Mark on Bottom - No Damage
Chinese Flambe Drip Glaze Porcelain

617

618

Vase 11.5"x6.5" - No Damage

Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Large
Dragon Bowl 6"x14.5" - Chip to Base
Japanese Arita Blue & White Porcelain Tray
with Cranes 14" Square - Marked on Bottom,
Small Chips to Edge

Japanese Kutani Large Scalloped Tray with
Mt. Scene 15" Diameter - No Damage
Japanese Imari Large Scalloped
Chrysanthemum Bowl 6.5"x14" - No
Damage, Wear to Gold Rim

Pair of Impressive Japanese Meiji Satsuma
Dragon Vases with Immortals 22"x9.5" -
Damage & Repairs to Dragon Heads

G. Wilmer Gettier (1877-1940 MD) "Snow
Capped - Hungry Mother State Park at
Marion, VA" 1935 QOil/Board 9.5"x11.5"
Lawton Silas Parker (1868-1954 IL/France)
Untitled State Capitol Building, Sacramento
1920 Qil/Canvas 16"x15" - Estimate:
$2,000-$3,000

Robert William Wood (1889-1979
CA/TX/MD) "Sunset on Mt. Rainier"
Oil/Canvas 25"x30" - All Original -
Estimate: $2,000-$4,000

Virginia Schmid Cooper (1875-1949 CA)
Untitled Eucalyptus Trees Landscape 1936
Oil/Burlap 16"x20" - Original Carved Frame
- Estimate: $500-$1,000

Pair of Bronze Walrus Sculptures on Marble
Bases 17"x9"x10" Unsigned - One Has Bent
Tusk

Pair of Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain
Baluster Vases 17"x7" - No Damage

Pair of Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain
Cylinder Vases with Roosters 11"x4.5"
Signed on Back & Bottom - No Damage
Chinese Polychrome Porcelain Baluster VVase
with Pomegranates 17""x8" - No Damage
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Pair of Impressive Japanese Meiji
Bronze Urns with Birds & Branches in
Relief 13"x12.5" - Figural Lion Dog
Handles - Missing Lids

Pair of Japanese Bronze Phoenix
Handled Vases 9.5"x4.5"

Chinese Cloisonné on Bronze Foo Dog
Tripod Censor 14.25"x10" - Polished,
Soldering to Feet & Finial

Pair of Chinese Blue & White Porcelain
Ginger Jars with Birds & Foliage
12.5"x8" - Wood Replaced Lids, No
Damage

Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Panel
Vase with Warriors 17.5"x7.5" - Glaze
Chipping to Edges

Antique Japanese Tansu 5-Drawer Chest
32"x45"x13" - Custom Cut Slate Piece
for Top, Termite Damage to Top Board
Antique Chinese Famille Rose 15"
Porcelain Insert Tile Top Table with
Butterflies, Peacocks & Lion Dog
Landscape with Carved Rosewood
Dragon Tripod Pedestal 32"x21" -
Scratching to Enamel, Some Chipping
to Rosewood Pieces - Estimate:
$1,000-$3,000

Antique Japanese Embroidery of Temple
57"x40" Framed - Even Wear
Throughout

4'x6'6" Geometric Pattern Oriental Rug -
Full Pile

William Henry Midwood (1867-1871
UK) "A Bedtime Story" Oil/Canvas
28"x36" Unsigned - Restretched &
Restored - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000
Giuseppe Salvati (1900-? Italy) Untitled
Venetian Harbor Scene Oil/Canvas
22"x36" - Original Ornate Frame -

629

630

631

632

633
634

635

635A

636

637

638

639

Estimate: $500-$1,500

18th Century Italian Neoclassical "The
Battle, Saint Faustinus and Jovita Appear in
Defense of Brescia" Oil/Canvas 35.5"x45.5"
- Restretched, Relined & Restored in Ornate
Frame

Frederick D. Ogden (1892-1948 IL)
"Sentinels of the North, Canadian Rockies"
Oil/Canvas - Original Frame

Japanese Meiji Carved & Woven Bamboo
Picnic Basket 25"x17" - No Damage

Fine Antique Chinese Seated WWoman
Dignitary Scroll Painting 40"x25" - Modern
Frame

Antique Japanese Tansu Chest 44""x34"x16"
John Phillip Osborne (1951-? NJ) "Flowers
& Copper" 1994 Oil/Canvas 24"x18" - John
Pence Gallery Label on Verso

Dale William Nichols (1904-1995
NE/IL/KS) Untitled Antiqua, Guatemala
Panoramic Landscape 1966 Oil/Linen -
Scratch in Mountain, Edge Scratches From
Frame - Estimate: $2,000-$4,000

Antonie (Anthonie) Louis Koster
(1859-1937 Netherlands) Untitled Tulip
Fields Oil/Canvas 19.25"x22.5" - Original
Frame - Estimate: $1,000-$3,000

Ernst Emil Schlatter (1883-1954 Swiss)
"Spring" Impressionist Landscape 1917
Oil/Canvas 18.5"x26.5" - Estimate:
$500-$1,500

Paul Lothar Muller (1869-1911 German)
Untitled Berlin Street Scene in Winter
Oil/Canvas 31"x41.5" - Original Frame -
Estimate: $500-$1,500

Framed Victorian Floral Silk Embroidery
34"x29"- Original 4" Carved Frame
Impressive 26"x18" Victorian Gilt Gesso on
Wood Oil Painting 6.5" Frame - A. Stevens
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Name Plate on Front

Bill Bender (1919-? CA) Untitled Desert
Scene 1968 Oil/Board 16"x20"

Minnie L. Sorter (20th Cent. MN)
Untitled Impressionist Garden Path
Oil/Canvas 22"x18" - Original Period
Frame

Josef M. (Joseph) Arentz (1903-1969
ME/MD) Untitled Coastal View with
Lighthouse 1958 Oil/Canvas 24"x36" -
All Original - Estimate: $500-$1,500
Ornate 20"x28" Carved Gilt Oil Painting
3.75" Frame

Attributed to Jack Jordan (1928-? CA)
"Before the Work Begins" Wildlife Qil
1970 QOil/Board 22"x30" - Needs
Cleaning

Mogens Vantore (1895-1977 Denmark)
"A Snowy Winter Scene" Oil/Canvas
24"x31" - Artist's Title Label on Verso
E. Greinert (Polish) "The Birth Place of
Chopin" Oil/Board 15.75"x17.75" -
Original Carved Gilt Frame

16"x20" Arts & Crafts Piecrust 2" Frame
Pair of 16th Century Japanese Furunaga
Ashikaga Keigaku Sumi Paintings
12"x14.5" - Even Wear

Antique Japanese Small Tansu Chest
32"x28.5"x13.75"

Fabrice De Villeneuve (20th Cent.
French) Untitled Tromp L'oeil Still Life
Oil/Canvas 13"x16.5"

Fabrice De Villeneuve (20th Cent.
French) Untitled Tromp L'oeil
Vegetables on Shelf Oil/Canvas
10.5"x13.75"

Norman Henry Yeckley (1914-1994
CAJ/AZ) "Giants of Night" Landscape
Oil/Canvas 8"x10"

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

1000

George Howe (1896-1941 NY) Untitled
Boating Scene Oil/Board 18"x12.5" - All
Original, Writing on Verso

Evylena Nunn Miller (1888-1966 CA/KS)
Untitled California Impressionist Panorama
Landscape Oil/Canvas 15"x48" - Cleaned,
Damage to Frame - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000
Darrow Peter Durham (1890-1960 CA)
Untitled California Desert Scene at Sunset
Oil/Board 21"x35" - Original Period Frame
Guiseppe Florenzo Vanni (18th Cent. Italian)
"Becco Borbo™ Exotic Bird Study 1719
Watercolor/Paper 16.5"x10.75" - Laid
Down, Foxing Throughout, Slight Fading,
Signature Cut & Glued to Backing

Guiseppe Florenzo Vanni (18th Cent. Italian)
"Anebra Penna Gia" Exotic Bird Study 1719
Watercolor/Paper 16.5"x10.75" - Laid
Down, Foxing Throughout, Slight Fading,
Signature Cut & Glued to Backing

Guiseppe Florenzo Vanni (18th Cent. Italian)
"Merla Aquabica™ Exotic Bird Study 1719
Watercolor/Paper 16.5"x10.75" - Laid
Down, Foxing Throughout, Slight Fading,
Signature Cut & Glued to Backing

Raymond Quence (1932-? France) Untitled
Canal Scene Qil/Canvas 22"x26" - Wally
Findlay Gallery Label on Verso

Raymond Quence (1932-? France) Untitled
Coastal Scene Oil/Canvas 14.5"x18" - Wally
Findlay Gallery Label on Verso

Signed Autilio (20th Cent. Italian) Untitled
Impressionist Seascape Oil/Canvas 24"x48"
- Original Gilt Frame

SILENT AUCTION - Ends 11/11
15 Minutes Post Live Auction

Hovsep Pushman (1877-1966 NY/CA) "The
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Fire Worshipper™ Pencil Signed

Lithograph 23.75"x14.25" - Original 1017
Frame

Hovsep Pushman (1877-1966 NY/CA) 1018
Untitled Still Life Pencil Signed

Lithograph 23.75"x14.75" - Original 1019

Frame

16"x20" Ornate Gold Gilt Painting

Frame 5" Thick

16"x20" Ornate Gilt Framed 5" Thick -

Some Chipping

16"x24" Gesso Over Wood Painting

Frame 4" Thick

10"x16" English Ornate Painting Frame

2.75" Thick

Yoshitora Japanese Antique Framed

Woodblock Print 9.75"x7"

Japanese Antique Shunga Erotica

2-Frame Woodblock Print 6.25"x8.25"

23.75"x31.5" European Large Ornate

Gold Painting Frame 5" Thick

James Riley Stevenson (1911-1980 CA)
Untitled California Seascape Qil/Board

12"x16"

16.5"x27" Antique Gold Painting Frame
4" Thick

Louis Bendisen (European 20th Cent.)
Untitled Coastal Scene Oil/Board

17.5"x25.25"

Framed Japanese Woodblock Print of
Herons Oban Size

Hovsep Pushman (1877-1966 NY/CA)
"Princess of Charity" Pencil Signed
Lithograph 21"x16.75" - Original Frame
Framed Japanese Woodblock Print of
River Scene 8.5"x13.5"

Signed Williams McLeod Untitled Forest

Scene 1918 Watercolor/Paper 18.75"x8"

24.25"x30.25" Carved European Painting

Frame 4" Thick

18"x22" Antique Gold Painting Frame 5.5"
Thick

20"x30" Carved Gold Painting Frame 4"
Thick

25"x31" Antique Gold Painting Frame 5"
Thick
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